

## CPJ Institute of Management & Technology (A PART OF CPJ GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS)

No: CPJIMT/2024/031 02-Februray-2024

## NOTICE (ULLAAS-2024)

This is to inform all the students of BBA, BCA, B.Tech (CSE), B.A. LL.B & LL.B that our College is organizing CPJ Winter Fest, "ULLAAS- 2024" on Saturday, 03- February-2024 at the College Campus from 9.30 a.m. onwards. The Winter Festival shall witness a number of entertaining events by the Students including a live performance by leading Rock Band "SWARISM". All Students are cordially invited to join the festivities of ULLAAS-2024. The Guidelines for the Students for attending the Winter Fest are attached for a strict compliance by one and all.

**Director General** 



## CPJ Institute of Management & Technology (A PART OF CPJ GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS)

## WINTER FEST "ULLAAS-2024": 03-February-2024 GUIDELINES FOR STUDENTS

In view of College's Winter Fest "ULLAAS-2024" on 03-February-2024, All Students must follow & comply the following guidelines:

- 1. Entry for ULLAAS- 2024 would only be allowed to the Existing Students of the College upon showing their College Identity Card at the Main Gate of the College.
- 2. **No Outsider shall be allowed** & No Student should bring any friend/ relative for gaining entry for the Fest as the same shall be strictly denied.
- 3. **No Re-entry shall be allowed** as any Student having gained Entry once shall be allowed an Exit only.
- 4. Entry shall be allowed till 2:00 p.m. only post which only Exit shall be allowed.
- 5. **No Bags, Lunch or Water Bottles shall be allowed** while entering through the College Gate. Only personal Wallets can be carried by all the Students.
- 6. **Smoking or Consumption of any Alcoholic beverages** is strictly prohibited. Any Student indulging in the same shall face strict disciplinary action.
- 7. All Students must remain disciplined & maintain proper code of conduct. Any Student found indulging in any act of indiscipline shall face strict disciplinary action.
- 8. **All students participating in any event** must submit their requisite material & instruments a day before to the Cultural Committee Members.

**Director General** 

Campus: Plot No. 25/20/2, Rajiv Colony, Narela. Delhi - 110040 Email: <a href="mailto:cpjimt.edu@gmail.com">cpjimt.edu@gmail.com</a> | Website: <a href="www.cpjimt.in">www.cpjimt.in</a>